CITY OF NASHVILLE, ILLINOIS,)
a municipal corporation,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
v.) PCB 14-113
)
SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO)
BOX CORPORATION, an Illinois)
Corporation,)
)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO:	Mr. John Therriault	Carol Webb, Esq.
	Assistant Clerk of the Board	Hearing Officer
	Illinois Pollution Control Board	Illinois Pollution Control Board
	100 West Randolph Street	1021 North Grand Avenue East
	Suite 11-500	Post Office Box 19274
	Chicago, Illinois 60601	Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274
	(VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL)	(VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD W. DWYER and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ETHAN S. PRESSLY, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO BOX CORPORATION, Respondent,

Dated: March 25, 2014

By: /s/ Edward W. Dwyer One of Its Attorneys

Edward W. Dwyer Ethan S. Pressly HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

THIS FILING SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Edward W. Dwyer, the undersigned, hereby certify that I have served the

attached ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD W. DWYER and ENTRY OF

APPEARANCE OF ETHAN S. PRESSLY upon:

John T. Therriault Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

via electronic mail on March 25, 2014; and upon:

Carol Webb, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

Raymond Kolvwier, Mayor City of Nashville 190 N. East Court Street Nashville, Illinois 62263

William C. DeMoss, City Attorney Hohlt, House, DeMoss & Epplin 146 E. St. Louis Street P. O. Box 249 Nashville, Illinois 62263

by depositing said documents in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, in Springfield,

Illinois on March 25, 2014.

/s/ Edward W. Dwyer Edward W. Dwyer

SISC 293.000/Fil /NOF-COS - EOA - EWD

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF NASHVILLE, ILLINOIS,)	
a municipal corporation,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
V.)	PCB 14-113
)	
SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO)	
BOX CORPORATION, an Illinois)	
Corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF EDWARD D. DWYER

NOW COMES Edward W. Dwyer, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER &

DRIVER, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a

SISCO BOX CORPORATION, in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO BOX CORPORATION,

By: /s/ Edward W. Dwyer Edward W. Dwyer

Dated: March 25, 2014

Edward W. Dwyer HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

SISC 293.000/Filings/EOA-EWD

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

CITY OF NASHVILLE, ILLINOIS,)	
a municipal corporation,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 14-113
)	
SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO)	
BOX CORPORATION, an Illinois)	
Corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF ETHAN S. PRESSLY

NOW COMES Ethan S. Pressly, of the law firm of HODGE DWYER &

DRIVER, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a

SISCO BOX CORPORATION, in the above-referenced matter.

Respectfully submitted,

SISCO CORPORATION, d/b/a SISCO BOX CORPORATION,

By: /s/ Ethan S. Pressly Ethan S. Pressly

Dated: March 25, 2014

Ethan S. Pressly HODGE DWYER & DRIVER 3150 Roland Avenue Post Office Box 5776 Springfield, Illinois 62705-5776 (217) 523-4900

SISC 293.000/Filings/EOA-ESP